







NEWS AFFECTING YOU

Col. Nicole Petrucci assumes command of Delta 3

Col. Nicole Petrucci assumed command of Delta 3-Space Electromagnetic Warfare Thursday, June 29, 2023, at Peterson SFB.

Click here to read the full story

Peterson SFB awarded 2023 Commander in Chief's Annual Award for Installation Excellence

Peterson Space Force Base is one of six military installations across the entire Department of Defense to win the 2023 Commander in Chief's Annual Award for Installation Excellence.

Click here to read the full story

AFRL leads USSF Continuous Fitness Assessment study

The Air Force Research Laboratory, or AFRL, is conducting a two-year voluntary study with Guardians to assess the use of wearable fitness devices that measure physical activity. The study, which began enrollment in May 2023, is part of the U.S. Space Force's Continuous Fitness Assessment, or CFA, line of effort.

Click here to read the full story



TOP THINGS YOU NEED TO KNOW

FINANCIAL CLASS - BOOST YOUR FINANCIAL IQ!

What: Financial Class: Boost Your Financial IQ!

When: 6 July 2023 @ 1200 Where: Schriever SFB Event Center

Why: To add profit to your life! Knowledge is wealth. Open to ALL RANKS!

Bring your appetite because Chick-Fil-A will be provided!

WEIGHT LOSS CLASS

Learn how to implement an eating pattern for sustainable weight loss and weight maintenance once goals are reached.

Learn the foundations of nutrition or weight loss.

Learn how to navigate the media and avoid dangerous fad diets and yo-yo dieting.

What: Financial Class: Boost Your Financial IQ!

When: Wednesdays; 1700-1800

Where: Peterson SFB Fitness Center, Second Floor

ANNOUNCEMENT: SPACE BASE DELTA 1 WEBSITE RENAMING

The Space Base Delta 1 website will be undergoing maintenance and will be renamed to Peterson & Schriever Space Force Base.

CLICK HERE TO VIEW OTHER ANNOUNCEMENTS ON THE BULLETIN



**This e-mail is for informational purposes only. Distribution of this information does not express nor imply endorsement by Space Base Delta 1, the U.S. Air Force, or U.S. Space Force. Private Organizations are not affiliated with Peterson SFB or Schriever SFB or the U.S. Air Force. **

PA Support

Click here to request video/photo support, marquee requests, or submit a story idea.

Each request is considered based on availability of Airmen and depth of support. Please allow two working days for a support approval response.

Editor's Note

The FRN is sent out each Wednesday afternoon. Submissions are pulled from the SBD 1 Bulletin at the discretion of Public Affairs.

Click here to submit an announcement in the SBD 1 Bulletin

Community Resources

A centralized hub of helping agencies, resources and more.





TO ASK A QUESTION OR VOICE YOUR CONCERNS TO THE SBD 1 LEADERSHIP, PLEASE EMAIL:

SBD1.CC.ACTIONLINE@SPACEFORCE.MIL